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T010

A001

A001

T006
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ST01ST01

12no. vehicular

parking spaces

Proposed close

board timber fence

(1800mm high)

Access controlled gate.

Gate to match close board

timber fence adjacent

(1800mm high)

4no. vehicular

parking spaces

4no. disabled vehicular

parking spaces

20no. bicycle

parking spaces

Proposed bin store

Vehicle 'drop

off' area.

Horizontal 'Woven Oak' timber fence,

(1800mm high)

permeable

tarmac

permeable tarmac

CCTV

paving

+ 6.630

Visibility splay width increased.

+ 6.630

+ 6.325

+ 6.325

+ 6.325

+ 6.325

+ 6.325

+ 6.270

+ 6.475

+ 6.400

+ 6.680

+ 6.290

+ 6.290

+ 6.330

+ 6.490

+ 6.400

+ 6.500

+ 6.540

+ 6.540

+ 6.400

+ 6.400

+ 6.300

paving

Proposed metal

railing to match

existing (2000mm

high)

Proposed metal railing

to match existing

(2000mm high)

Existing metal railing

and gate

Existing metal railing

relocated

Proposed metal railing to match

existing (2000mm high)

Proposed metal railing

to match existing

(2000mm high)

Existing metal railing

and gate

Proposed close board

timber fence (1800mm

high)

Existing metal railing

Existing metal railing

and gate

Existing brick

wall

Allotment Garden.

Containing: raised planters.

Proposed metal railing to

match existing (2000mm high)

Access controlled gate. Gate to match

'Woven oak' timber fence adjacent

(1800mm high)

CCTV

Existing White Willow to be

removed (height = 14m, crown

spread = N. 3.5m, E. 6m, S. 5.5m,

W. 6m)

Existing Oak to be removed

(height = 12m, crown spread

= N. 37m, E. 8m, S. 8m, W. 7.5m)

Paving 4 - Marshall's 'Conservation Textured Flag

Paving', Colour: Harvest Buff, or similar approved

Existing Tree

BOL

Symbol

+ 6.540

Ground / Floor level

Proposed hedge planting, including bark mulch

Blacktop permeable asphalt/ tarmac 1

Paving 2 - Marshall's ' Tegula Original Priora',

Colour: Harvest, or similar approved

Proposed Tree

Spray  and Chip 3mm aggregate

Paving - Marshall's 'Larissa Granite',

GRA914 Oatmeal, Fine Picked or similar approved

Removable Bollard - Furnitubes 'Zenith',

1m high

EXTERNALS KEY

Product Ref.

Paving 3 - Marshall's ' Tegula Original Priora',

Colour: Pennant Grey, or similar approved

Paving 5 - No dig construction over tree roots of

paved surfaces (see Landscape Consultants

drawing ref. CAVA 429/3-002)

Grass

Fixed Bollard - Furnitubes 'Zenith', 1m high

Paving 5 - Gravel over geotextile membrane (see

Landscape Consultants drawing ref. CAVA

429/3-002)

Proposed shrub and herbaceous planting,

including bark mulch

Existing tree removed

Note

Drawing to be read in conjunction with Landscape Consultants

drawings ref. CAVA 429 / 3 - 002 and CAVA 429 / 3 - 003

Do not scale from this drawing, use figured dimensions only.

All dimensions to be checked on site.

All drawings to be read in conjunction with other contract

documentation.

Any discrepancies to be reported to the Contract

Administrator before any work commences.
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